Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-01097
25-01100
25-01103
25-01106
25-01107
25-01113
25-01115
25-01118
25-01120
25-01121
25-01123
25-01124
25-01126
25-01129
25-01131
25-01138
25-01139
25-01145
25-01147
25-01150
25-01152
25-01153
25-01154
25-01158
25-01161

3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

Time
11:24AM
1:41PM
3:06 PM
5:12PM
6:51PM
12:45AM
8:06AM
2:21PM
9:32PM
9:45PM
12:03AM
9:05AM
10:32AM
1:52PM
4:46PM
1:01AM
7:07AM
4:39PM
8:26PM
6:53AM
8:16AM
10:35AM
12:06PM
7:24PM
10:29PM

Offense

FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DISTURBANCE

DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

FRAUD

FRAUD

RECKLESS DRIVING

BATTERY

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
BATTERY

FRAUD

RETAIL THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location

1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD

10835 WAKEFIELD ST

11125 ROOSEVELT RD

10008 ROOSEVELT RD

2128 MANNHEIM RD

10201 BOND ST

HARRISON ST & MANNHEIM RD
11201 CERMAK RD

10141 ROOSEVELT RD

1000 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
800 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
10345 ROOSEVELT RD
MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
10200 ROOSEVELT RD

1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST
11000 BLK BURNS AVE

1900 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

10100 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
BRISTOL AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD & MUNICIPAL DR
10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE



25-01162
25-01163
25-01165
25-01168
25-01169
25-01170
25-01172
25-01176
25-01178
25-01181
25-01184
25-01185
25-01186

25-01122

25-01137

4/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/4/4025
4/4/2025

03/29/2025

03/31/2025

11:24PM
8:25AM
12:29PM
5:39PM
5:42PM
8:22PM
10:50PM
12:20PM
1:37PM
6:49PM
10:14PM
12:40AM
2:44AM

11:30PM

12:46AM

SUSPICIOUS AUTO
ABANDONED AUTO
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
CUSTOMER DISPUTE

FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
FRAUD

THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 25 year old male from Berwyn, IL was cited
for Strobing Brake Lights, and No Valid Drivers License.
The 25 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officers were dispatched to the intersection of
Mannheim Road and Canterbury Street in reference to a
vehicle crash involving a Public Works vehicle.Upon
arrival, officers spoke with three Public Works employees
who stated they had been actively working in the area
when the accident occurred. Their unoccupied village
vehicle was parked on Mannheim Road, while they were
working in front of the vehicle, it was struck by a Ford F-
150, causing it to hit all three employees. All three workers
sustained non-life threating injuries and were transported
to local hospitals. A 30 year old male from Downers Grove
was cited for Scott's Law, Failure to Reduce Speed to
Avoid Crash, and Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol.
The 30 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL

700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
2128 MANNHEIM RD

825 MANNHEIM RD

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE

10300 BLK OXFORD ST

700 BLK CROMWELL AVE

10700 BLK CANTERBURY ST
10300 BLK DEVONSHIRE LN

9900 BLK DRURY LN

2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
2400 BLK PRESCOTT LN

11200 BLK CERMAK RD

MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST



25-01157 04/01/2025  4:44PM TRAFFIC ARREST CERMAK RD & SUNNYSIDE AVE

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 44 year old male from Alsip, IL was cited for
No Valid Registration, Unlawful Operation Foregin Dealer
Plate, and No Proof of Valid Insurance. The 44 year old
was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court
date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



