

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-01097	3/28/2025	11:24AM	FRAUD	1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-01100	3/28/2025	1:41PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10835 WAKEFIELD ST
25-01103	3/28/2025	3:06 PM	DISTURBANCE	11125 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01106	3/28/2025	5:12PM	DISTURBANCE	10008 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01107	3/28/2025	6:51PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-01113	3/29/2025	12:45AM	SUSPICOUS AUTO	10201 BOND ST
25-01115	3/29/2025	8:06AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	HARRISON ST & MANNHEIM RD
25-01118	3/29/2025	2:21PM	THEFT	11201 CERMAK RD
25-01120	3/29/2025	9:32PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10141 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01121	3/29/2025	9:45PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	1000 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01123	3/30/2025	12:03AM	FRAUD	800 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-01124	3/30/2025	9:05AM	FRAUD	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01126	3/30/2025	10:32AM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
25-01129	3/30/2025	1:52PM	BATTERY	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01131	3/30/2025	4:46PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-01138	3/31/2025	1:01AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST
25-01139	3/31/2025	7:07AM	BATTERY	11000 BLK BURNS AVE
25-01145	3/31/2025	4:39PM	FRAUD	1900 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
25-01147	3/31/2025	8:26PM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01150	4/1/2025	6:53AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	10100 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-01152	4/1/2025	8:16AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	BRISTOL AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
25-01153	4/1/2025	10:35AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	ROOSEVELT RD & MUNICIPAL DR
25-01154	4/1/2025	12:06PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-01158	4/1/2025	7:24PM	CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND	2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
25-01161	4/1/2025	10:29PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE

25-01162	4/1/2025	11:24PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-01163	4/2/2025	8:25AM	ABANDONED AUTO	MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
25-01165	4/2/2025	12:29PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-01168	4/2/2025	5:39PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-01169	4/2/2025	5:42PM	FRAUD	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01170	4/2/2025	8:22PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-01172	4/2/2025	10:50PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10300 BLK OXFORD ST
25-01176	4/3/2025	12:20PM	FRAUD	700 BLK CROMWELL AVE
25-01178	4/3/2025	1:37PM	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	10700 BLK CANTERBURY ST
25-01181	4/3/2025	6:49PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10300 BLK DEVONSHIRE LN
25-01184	4/3/2025	10:14PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	9900 BLK DRURY LN
25-01185	4/4/4025	12:40AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
25-01186	4/4/2025	2:44AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2400 BLK PRESCOTT LN
25-01122	03/29/2025	11:30PM	TRAFFIC ARREST	11200 BLK CERMAK RD

> WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 25 year old male from Berwyn, IL was cited for Strobing Brake Lights, and No Valid Drivers License. The 25 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

25-01137 03/31/2025 12:46AM

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officers were dispatched to the intersection of Mannheim Road and Canterbury Street in reference to a vehicle crash involving a Public Works vehicle. Upon arrival, officers spoke with three Public Works employees who stated they had been actively working in the area when the accident occurred. Their unoccupied village vehicle was parked on Mannheim Road, while they were working in front of the vehicle, it was struck by a Ford F-150, causing it to hit all three employees. All three workers sustained non-life threating injuries and were transported to local hospitals. A 30 year old male from Downers Grove was cited for Scott's Law, Failure to Reduce Speed to Avoid Crash, and Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol. The 30 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL

MANNHEIM RD & CANTERBURY ST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 44 year old male from Alsip, IL was cited for No Valid Registration, Unlawful Operation Foregin Dealer Plate, and No Proof of Valid Insurance. The 44 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.